Designation: F1150 − 22 An American National Standard
Standard Specification for
Commercial Food Waste Pulper and Waterpress Assembly1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation F1150; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope
1.1 This specification covers commercial pulping and wa-

4.2.2 Type B—Undercounter pulper for 34-in. (86-cm) high
counter and waterpress with feed hood and bullet feet.
4.3 All equipment of the same model designation and
options on the same purchase order shall have component
interchangeability for serviceability.
5. Ordering Information
5.1 Purchasers should select the preferred options permitted
in this specification and include the following information in
procurement documents:
5.1.1 Title, number, and date of this standard.
5.1.2 Classification of size and type (see Section 4).
5.1.3 Electrical power supply voltage range (see 9.1).
5.1.4 Electrical controls when specified to be remote from
the unit (see 9.3).
5.1.5 Optional automatic shutdown timer when specified
(see Section 4).
5.1.6 Spare and maintenance parts required.
5.1.7 Optional tray flush uses recycled water from the
waterpress when specified (see Section 4).
5.1.8 Optional waterpress for high profile pulp discharge 18
in. above standard height optional when specified (see Section
4).
5.1.9 Optional trough flush when specified (see Section 4).
5.1.10 Optional single feed trough connections on when
specified (see Section 4).
5.1.11 Optional double feed trough connections when speci-
fied (see Section 4).
5.1.12 Optional feed hood with tray for Type B (see Section
4).
5.1.13 Designate special features required for installation,
such as location of controls, location of feed-hood and trough
openings, waterpress discharge location, and location for cold
water and drain connections.
6. Materials
6.1 Unless otherwise specified, pulpers and waterpresses
shall be fabricated of materials specified in documents refer-
enced in Section 2. Materials used shall be free from defects
which would adversely affect the performance or maintainabil-
ity of individual components or the overall assembly. Unit shall
be manufactured for cleanability.
4 Available from National Fire Protection Association (NFPA), 1 Batterymarch
Park, Quincy, MA 02269-9101.
5 Available from NSF International, P.O. Box 130140, 789 N. Dixboro Rd., Ann
Arbor, MI 48113-0140.
6 Available from Underwriters Laboratories (UL), 333 Pfingsten Rd.,
Northbrook, IL 60062.
TABLE 1 Type, Size, and Options
Options
Type Pulper with Waterpress A B
Size Pulper Diameter
Inches—Maximum
24 30 24 30
Pulper Motor HP 5 7.5 5 7.5
Waterpress Motor HP 2 3 2 3
1 Automatic Shutdown Timer 3 3 3 3
2 18 In. Higher than Standard
Waterpress 3 3 3 3
3 Tray Flush (Recirculated
Water) 3 3 3 3
4 Trough Flush (Recirculated) 2 2 3 3
5 Single Feed Through
Connection 2 2 3 3
6 Double Feed Through
Connection 2 2 3 3
7 Feed Hood with Tray 4 4 3 3
(1) Pulper cover plate supplied in lieu of feed hood.
(2) Pulper and waterpress type not compatible with optional feature.
(3) Indicates available option for given type pulper with waterpress.
(4) Standard for Type A.
F1150 − 22
2
iTeh Standards